The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount	
Number				Unit		(Php)	
	B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,653.49	8,653.49	
0000 10.00	1700(2)	Clearing	1.00	l.s.	6,729.19	6,729.19	
IB No. CW-	803(1)a	Lay/Stake-out & Excavation & Gravel Bedding	21.32	cu.m.	830.63	17,709.03	
2022-	902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	3448.30	kg	66.09	227,898.15	
050	903(2)	Formworks and Scaaffoldings	216.96	m ²	876.98	190,269.58	
	900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	24.12	m ³	7,994.31	192,822.76	
	1046(2)a 1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall (including Reinforcing Steel)	18.19	sq.m.	827.51	15,052.41	
	1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	16.00	m ²	1,747.59	27,961.44	
	1010(4)	Doors and Windows	1.00	l.s.	18,921.03	18,921.03	
	1602(5)	High-Density Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe	1.00	l.s.	152,519.54	152,519.54	
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	146.56	sq.m.	178.72	26,193.20	
	1018	Tile Works	48.85	sq.m.	1,100.33	53,751.12	
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	133.57	sq.m.	272.09	36,343.06	
	1111(5)	Manhole	1.00	l.s.	5,307.75	5,307.75	
			ri*	TOTAL	Php 9	Php 980,131.75	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR., Proprietor, for the SOSEP BUILDERS.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

Provincial Governor

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

GDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability